CH \$90.00 85

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM346216 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

 EFFECTIVE DATE:
 08/27/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALLEN VANGUARD CORPORATION		07/02/2014	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ICP NEWTECH LIMITED		
Street Address:	Kilbrittain, Brandon		
City:	Co. Cork		
State/Country:	IRELAND		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: IRELAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85692953	DEFENDER
Registration Number:	3671374	SWATBOT
Registration Number:	2994200	VANGUARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 416-216-2465

Email: christine.delint@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Norton Rose Fulbright Canada LLP

Address Line 1:Royal Bank Plaza, S. Tower, 200 Bay St.Address Line 2:Ste 3800, PO Box 84, Attn: C. de LintAddress Line 4:Toronto, Ontario, CANADA M5J 2Z4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55994220-1US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine de Lint
SIGNATURE:	/CdeLint/
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=DOCSTOR-#5226681-v1- Allen Vanguard Confirmatory_Trademark_Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005564 FRAME: 0124 source=DOCSTOR-#5226681-v1- Allen Vanguard Confirmatory_Trademark_Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005564 FRAME: 0125



CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to a certain Asset Sale Agreement Relating to Certain Assets of the Remotely Operated Vehicle (ROV) Line of Allen Vanguard dated August 27, 2013 (the "Asset Sale Agreement"), Allen Vanguard Corporation, a company registered under the laws of the Province of Ontario, Canada, whose registered office is at 2400 St. Laurent Blvd., Ottawa, Ontario, Canada K1G 6C4 (the "Assignor") has assigned all of its rights in and to the trademarks set forth on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks") to ICP Newtech Limited (the "Assignee"), which principal place of business is located at Kilbrittain, Bandon, Co. Cork, Ireland, and Assignee has accepted such assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- Assignor hereby confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred, to Assignee, its successors
 and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, whether statutory or at common law, in and to
 the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by them, as well as all causes
 of action for any and all previously occurring infringement of the rights being assigned.
- Assignor hereby undertakes to do all things and to execute all documents which may be useful or necessary to give full effect to the provisions of this assignment. The Assignee shall accomplish all formalities related to this assignment, including registration thereof with national and regional intellectual property offices.

This confirmatory trademark assignment is made with the representations and warranties of the Asset Sale Agreement and no other representations and warranties (including warranties arising by law). This assignment is governed by the laws of the province of Ontario and the federal laws of Canada applicable therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this confirmatory trademark assignment on July 2nd 2014.

ALLEN VANGUARD CORPORATION.

Name! Kent Rose

Title: CFC

ICP NEWTECH LIMITED

By:_____ Name:

Title:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005564 FRAME: 0126

Schedule A

Country	Mark	Application n°	Registration n°
Canada	DEFENDER	1 576 128	N/A
Canada	VANGUARD	1 181 977	629 364
United States	DEFENDER	8 569 2953	N/A
United States	SWATBOT	7 706 9560	3 671 374
Unit iter	VANGUARD	7 826 6790	2 994 200
Europe	DEFENDER	011259223	011259223

TRADEMARK REEL: 005564 FRAME: 0127

RECORDED: 06/29/2015